### **General Data Protection Regulation**

## Archery GB is the GB governing body for archery

When you become a member of, or renew your membership with, Cromer Archers you will be automatically registered as a member of Archery GB and the relevant County and Region. We will provide Archery GB with your personal data, which they will use to enable access to an online portal for you at https://agb.sport80.com Amongst other things, this allows you to set and amend your privacy settings. If you have any questions about the continuing privacy of your personal data when it is shared with Archery GB, please send an email to <u>qdpr@archervob.org</u>.

Archery GB sends out news including a quarterly magazine, membership benefits and ways in which you can support them. Tick below to let them know how you would like hear from them and confirm consent to the use of your details that you entered on your application. Circle your choices.

Magazine	Yes	No
Email Newsletter	Yes	No
Membership benefits/offers by email	Yes	No

### **Cromer Archers Privacy Policy.**

The club is committed to safeguarding your privacy. Your details will be kept safe. As an affiliate member of Archery GB we adopt their privacy policy in all the aspects applicable to us.

Details for non-renewed membership are archived and deleted after five years.

# **Cromer Archers**

Membership Application/Renewal Form

Name
Address
Postcode
Tel No
Mobile No
Email Address
Date of Birth
Membership category: Senior over 25 Senior 18-24 (Circle one) Junior Disabled
Please accept my fee of £ to cover Club Membership and

Please accept my fee of £..... to cover Club Membership and Archery GB affiliation. I agree to abide by the Rules of Shooting as constituted by Archery GB. Cheques payable to Cromer Archers.

Signed.....

Date.....

Members are required to provide their own equipment. It is advised that members obtain their own copy of the Archery GB Rules of Shooting.

Read the Data Statement and Privacy Policy on the other page. Complete your preferences by ticking the boxes provided. Please give this form and subscription to the Secretary/Treasurer, Cromer Archers.

### **General Data Protection Regulation**

## Archery GB is the GB governing body for archery

When you become a member of, or renew your membership with, Cromer Archers you will be automatically registered as a member of Archery GB and the relevant County and Region. We will provide Archery GB with your personal data, which they will use to enable access to an online portal for you at https://agb.sport80.com Amongst other things, this allows you to set and amend your privacy settings. If you have any questions about the continuing privacy of your personal data when it is shared with Archery GB, please send an email to <u>qdpr@archervob.org</u>.

Archery GB sends out news including a quarterly magazine, membership benefits and ways in which you can support them. Tick below to let them know how you would like hear from them and confirm consent to the use of your details that you entered on your application. Ring your choices.

Magazine	Yes	No
Email Newsletter	Yes	No
Membership benefits/offers by email	Yes	No

### **Cromer Archers Privacy Policy.**

The club is committed to safeguarding your privacy. Your details will be kept safe. As an affiliate member of Archery GB we adopt their privacy policy in all the aspects applicable to us.

Details for non-renewed membership are archived and deleted after five years.

# **Cromer Archers**

Membership Application/Renewal Form

Name
Address
Postcode
Tel No
Mobile No
Email Address
Date of Birth
Membership category: Senior over 25 Senior 18-24 (Circle one) Junior Disabled
Please accept my fee of £ to cover Club Membership and

Please accept my fee of £..... to cover Club Membership and Archery GB affiliation. I agree to abide by the Rules of Shooting as constituted by Archery GB. Cheques payable to Cromer Archers.

Signed.....

Date.....

Members are required to provide their own equipment. It is advised that members obtain their own copy of the Archery GB Rules of Shooting.

Read the Data Statement and Privacy Policy on the other page. Complete your preferences by ticking the boxes provided. Please give this form and subscription to the Secretary/Treasurer, Cromer Archers.